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CHIEF OF POLICE
David Rivero

Mabel Rodriguez

POLICE COMMANDERS

William Gerlach

Ben Hedrick

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS

Thomas Carrigan

Caridad Vesco

Marylin Gauthier

CRIME PREVENTION

Bryan Rodriguez

Chief of Police

Administrative Assistantto Chief

Captain and Deputy Chief

Operations Lieutenant

Detective
Detective

Detective

Crime Prevention Specialist

RECRUITMENT/TRAINING BACKGROUNDS

Al Alonso

AUXILIARY SECURITY SERVICES
Barbara Jones
Connor Spear

Arcena Pyles

RECORDS

Delia Bugallo

Detective

Security Manager
Lead Security Officer

Lead Security Officer

Records Custodian

305.284.1650

305.284.3075

305.284.1629

305.284.1653

305.284.1020

305.284.2452

305.284.1803

305.284.1105

305.284.1117

305.284.6897

305.284.9952

305.284.9952

305.284.8078
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https://people.miami.edu/profile/darivero@miami.edu
https://people.miami.edu/profile/mxr2228@miami.edu
https://people.miami.edu/profile/wgerlach@miami.edu
https://people.miami.edu/profile/txc443@miami.edu
https://people.miami.edu/profile/cxv380@miami.edu
https://people.miami.edu/profile/m.gauthier@umiami.edu
https://people.miami.edu/profile/b.rodriguez9@miami.edu
https://people.miami.edu/profile/axa652@miami.edu
https://people.miami.edu/profile/bsinglet@miami.edu
https://people.miami.edu/profile/cps93@miami.edu
https://people.miami.edu/profile/alp163@miami.edu
https://people.miami.edu/profile/dbugallo@miami.edu

