

CHIEF OF POLICE		
<u>David Rivero</u>	Chief of Police	305.284.1650
Mabel Rodriguez	Administrative Assistant to Chief	305.284.3075
POLICE COMMANDERS		
William Gerlach	Captain and Deputy Chief	305.284.1629
Ben Hedrick	Operations Lieutenant	305.284.1653
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS		
Thomas Carrigan	Detective	305.284.1020
Caridad Vesco	Detective	305.284.2452
Marylin Gauthier	Detective	305.284.1803
CRIME PREVENTION		
Bryan Rodriguez	Crime Prevention Specialist	305.284.1105
RECRUITMENT/TRAINING BACKGROUNDS		
<u>Al Alonso</u>	Detective	305.284.1117
AUXILIARY SECURITY SERVICES		
Barbara Jones	Security Manager	305.284.6897
Connor Spear	Lead Security Officer	305.284.9952
Arcena Pyles	Lead Security Officer	305.284.9952
<u>RECORDS</u>		
<u>Delia Bugallo</u>	Records Custodian	305.284.8078